PRESS RELEASE



City of Seal Beach 211 Eighth Street Seal Beach, CA 90740-6305

September 13, 2017

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Robin L. Roberts, City Clerk (562) 431-2527, Ext 1305 Email: Rroberts@sealbeachca.gov

Applications are being accepted to serve on the Seal Beach Citizen-Council Fire Services Advisory Ad Hoc Committee

On September 11, 2017 the Seal Beach City Council approved Resolution 6763 establishing the Seal Beach Citizen-Council Fire Services Advisory Ad Hoc Committee which shall be comprised of citizens representing all five (5) voting Districts. Applicants are to have knowledge, education or experience in the delivery of fire or emergency medical services. The City Council shall appoint one (1) resident from each District. The purpose and goal of the Committee is to review, analyze and recommend funding options for the current and/or alternative fire and emergency services.

If you have knowledge, education or experience in the delivery of fire or emergency medical services and are a resident of Seal Beach, this is a great opportunity for you to serve your community!

Applications can be obtained at the City Clerk's office, or by visiting the City website at:

http://www.sealbeachca.gov/Departments/City-Clerk/Forms

Candidates are encouraged to submit their applications to the City Clerk's office at their earliest convenience.